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NATIONAL OFFICE 
State First 

Name Last Name Title Phone Number Email 

State First 
Name Last Name Title Phone Number 

DC Chad Parker Deputy Administrator RBS 202-365-5320 chad.parker@wdc.usda.gov 

DC Andrew Jermolowicz Assistant Deputy Administrator RBS 202-690-0361 Andrew.jermolowicz@wdc.usda.gov 
DC Jamie Davenport CED Director   Jamie.davenport@wdc.usda.gov  

DC Hiwot Gebremariam Program Manager 202-690-4749 hiwot.gebremariam@wdc.usda.gov 

DC Bryan Zulko Program Specialist 202-690-1431 Bryan.zulko@wdc.usda.gov 
WI Margaret Bau Co-op Development Specialist 715-345-7671 margaret.bau@wdc.usda.gov 

AR Gregory Dale Regional Coordinator (South) 202-568-9558 gregory.dale@wdc.usda.gov 

OR Tim Oconnell Regional Coordinator  (West) 202-768-0587 Tim.Oconnell@wdc.usda.gov 
SD Christine Sorensen Regional Coordinator (Midwest) 202-568-9832 christine.sorensen@wdc.usda.gov 

PA Angela Callie Regional Coordinator (Northeast) 202-568-9738  angela.callie@wdc.usda.gov 

DC Scott  Cessarich Community Planning & Development 
Specialist 202-619-1734 scott.cessarich@wdc.usda.gov 

DC Chris Proctor Program Manager 202-690-4730 christopher.proctor@wdc.usda.gov 

VA Kasey  Martin Policy, Research, Data Specialist 804-382-4291 Kasey.Martin@va.usda.gov 
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NORTHEAST 
CT/RI/MA Joanne Demars Rural Development Coordinator 401-822-8865 joanne.demars@ri.usda.gov 

DE/MD Shannon Reed CED Specialist – CED Lead  302-857-3606 shannon.reed1@de.usda.gov 
NH/VT Ben Doyle CED Specialist – CED Lead  802-828-6042 benjamin.doyle@vt.usda.gov 
NJ Ann Carter Assistant to the State Director  856-787-7733 joyce.carter@nj.usda.gov 
ME Robert Nadeau CED Lead 207-990-9121 robert.nadeau@me.usda.gov 

NY Brian Murray Area Director 315-386-2401 ext 
126 brian.murray@ny.usda.gov 

PA Gary Reed Rural Development Coordinator 724-853-555 ext 126 gary.reed@pa.usda.gov 

PA Trudy  Moore Rural Development Coordinator 717-218-3002 ext 
110 trudy.moore@pa.usda.gov 

PA Thomas Wellington Rural Development Coordinator 570-433-3902 ext 
114 thomas.wellington@pa.usda.gov 

VA Anne Herring Rural Development Coordinator 540-463-7124 ext 
118 anne.herring@va.usda.gov 

WV Lisa Sharp RBS Program Director, CED Lead, 
Public Affairs Coordinator.  304-284-4871 lisa.sharp@wv.usda.gov  

SOUTH  
AL Beverly Helton Asst. to State Director 334-279-3441/334-

462-7799 beverly.helton@al.usda.gov 

AR Steve Mosher Area Director 479-646-8300 ext. 4 steve.mosher@ar.usda.gov 

FL Caroline Evans Program Manager 352-338-3444 caroline.evans@fl.usda.gov 

LA Eddie Thompson Community Development Specialist 318-473-7952 john.thompson2@la.usda.gov 

GA Reggie Taylor Community Development Specialist 706-552-2557 reggie.taylor@ga.usda.gov 

KY Jeff Jones RBS Program Director 859-2247436 jeff.jones@ky.usda.gov 

KY Mike Stepien CED Lead 859-224-7306 Mike.Stepien@ky.usda.gov 

MS Justin Wilkes Public Affairs Specialist 601-965-4316 
ext.115 justin.wilkes@ms.usda.gov 

NC Brian Queen CED Specialist 919-873-2072 brian.queen@nc.usda.gov 

OK Kathy James Broadband/PIC/ CED Specialist 405-742-1014 kathleen.james@ok.usda.gov 

PR Nereida Rodriguez Community Programs Director 787-766-5095 Ext. 
166  Nereida.Rodriguez@pr.usda.gov 
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SC Marty Bright-Rivera CED Lead (803) 253-3993 Martha.brightrivera@sc.usda.gov 

SC James Leslie CED Specialist  (843) 549-1822 ext. 
125 James.leslie@sc.usda.gov 

TX Amanda Anderson CED Lead/ Area Specialist 972-542-0081 ext. 
110 amber.anderson@tx.usda.gov 

TN Sherri McCarter Community Development Specialist 
/ PIC 615-783-1361 sherri.mccarter@tn.usda.gov 

MIDWEST 
IA Heather Honkomp Asst. to State Director 515-284-4486 Heather.honkomp@ia.usda.gov 
IL Kate O'Hara CED/Public Affairs 217-403-6205 kate.ohara@il.usda.gov 
IN Anthony Kirkland BP District Director 812-632-0202 anthony.kirkland@in.usda.gov 
IN Craig McGowan CP Specialist 812-384-4834 craig.mcgowan@in.usda.gov 
KS Jessica Bowser CED/Public Affairs 785-271-2701 jessica.bowser@ks.usda.gov 

MI Valarie Handy CED Specialist 231-941-0951 ext. 
102 valarie.handy@mi.usda.gov 

MN Andrew Gag Area Specialist 218-847-9392 Ext. 
120  Andrew.Gag@mn.usda.gov 

MO Greg Batson Program Support Director 573-876-9304 gregory.batson@mo.usda.gov 

ND Melanie Bauer-Dukart Area Specialist 701-225-9168 ext. 
130 melanie.bauerdukart@nd.usda.gov 

NE Marla Marx Business Programs Specialist 308-632-2195 marla.marx@ne.usda.gov 
OH Vince Paumier CED Specialist 614-653-5290 vince.paumier@oh.usda.gov 
WI Brian Hudson Area Director Co- CED Lead 608-697-7725 brian.hudson@wi.usda.gov 
WI Carolyn Wetuski Area Director Co-CED Lead 920-948-8651 carolyn.wetuski@wi.usda.gov 
SD Tammi Schone Public Affairs Specialist 605-352-1102 Tammi.schone@sd.usda.gov 

WEST  
AK Tasha Deardorff Program Director 907-271-2424 ext. 

118 tasha.deardorff@ak.usda.gov 

AK Renee Johnson Business Program Director 907-761-7712 renee.johnson@ak.usda.gov 

AZ Jeff Hays Rural Development Coordinator 928-759-9301 ext. 
103 Jeff.hays@az.usda.gov 

CA Carol Pranka CED Director 530-792-5821 carol.pranka@ca.usda.gov 
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CA Dan Johnson CED Director 661-336-0967 daniel.johnson@ca.usda.gov 

CO Pattie Snidow CED Director 970-290-6467 pattie.snidow@co.usda.gov 
HI Don Etes Acting State Director 808-933-8305 Donald.etes@hi.usda.gov 
ID Daryl  Moser Acting State Director / BP Director 208-378-5615 Daryl.Moser@id.usda.gov 

MT Brenda  Sorensen  Special Projects Coordinator 406-585-2580 Brenda.Sorensen@mt.usda.gov 

MT Janelle  Gustafson Acting State Director 406-585-2508  Janelle.Gustafson@mt.usda.gov 

NM Terry McDermott CED Specialist 505-761-4955 terrence.mcdermott@nm.usda.gov 

NV  Louise(Lu) Torrez CED Coordinator 702-407-1400 ext 
103 Louise.Torres@nv.usda.gov 

NV Geri Johnson CED Specialist 775-887-1222 ext 
105 Geri.johnson@nv.usda.gov  

OR Jill Rees CED Coordinator 503-414-3302 jill.rees@or.usda.gov 

UT Stephanie Cecil CED Specialist 435-587-2111 ext. 
112 stephanie.cecil@ut.usda.gov 

WA Paul Johnson Special Projects Coordinator 360-704-7761 paul.johnson@wa.usda.gov 
WY Chad Stovall CED Coordinator 307-233-6706 chad.stovall@wy.usda.gov 

WY Scott  Sutherland CED Coordinator 307-233-6706 Scott.Sutherland2@wy.usda.gov 
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